## Notice of Public Meeting

## Pike County Planning Commission

The Pike County Planning Commission will conduct a public meeting Thursday November 30th, 2023 at 6:00 pm in the Upper Conference Room of the Pike County Government Building located at 121 East Washington Street in Pittsfield, II. The meeting agenda is as follows:

Review and Recommendation of Conditional Use Permit application, as it relates to a proposed Electrical Substation site located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 16, Township 5 South, Range 4 West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, Pike County, Illinois at 35136 250<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Pittsfield, II on parcel #54-015-05A.

Any persons having interest may appear to present information or comments.